

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings   To the Honorable Commissioner of F  10185	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Affiliated Services, Inc. 7301 Parkway Drive Hanover, MD 21076  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Maryland  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 29, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Allegis Group, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:7301 Parkway Drive  City:_Hanover State: MD Zip: 21076  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
76/096429 75/868448  Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	2,435,800  ttached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Sherry H. Flax  Name:Saul Ewing LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  90.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 S. Charles St. 15th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
Baltimore	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE
copy on the original document. Sylvin Septe	Signature  cover sheet, attachments, and document:  with required cover sheet information to:  8 Trademarks, Box Assignments  particular of the cover sheet information to:  8 Trademarks, Box Assignments  plon, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0534

## CHANGE OF NAME OF SERVICE MARK APPLICANT

WHEREAS, Affiliated Services, Inc., a Maryland corporation located at 7301 Parkway Drive, Hanover, Maryland 21076, is the Applicant for registration of the service mark THINGAMAJOB.COM [LIFE 2.0 BEGINS HERE], Serial No. 76/096429; and

WHEREAS, Affiliated Services, Inc. has changed its name to Allegis Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation located at 7301 Parkway Drive, Hanover, Maryland 21076.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Allegis Group, Inc. is the Applicant for registration of the service mark THINGAMAJOB.COM [LIFE 2.0 BEGINS HERE], Serial No. 76/096429.

Allegis Group, Inc.

Date: July 2, 2001

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

Sherry H. Flax, its Attorney

Saul Ewing LLP

By:

100 South Charles Street Baltimore, Maryland 21201

(410) 332-8784

TRADEMARK REEL: 002370 FRAME: 0535